Home Composting Rebate Program

City of Sunset Valley's Home Composting Rebate program helps residents to compost at home and reduce the amount of organic matter that enters the waste stream.

POLLUTION REDUCTION

• Reduces the amount of waste entering into the landfill.

REBATE AMOUNT

- Limited to one rebate per residential household per year.
- 75% of the before tax purchase price up to \$100.00

ELIGIBILITY

- Applicant:
 - o Must be a resident of Sunset Valley.
- Composter
 - o Any brand or style is eligible
 - Homemade composters do not qualify.

CHECKLIST
☐ Meet all eligibility requirements above
☐ Buy and install the composter.
\square Submit the application within 30 days of purchase and include:
$\hfill\square$ Itemized receipts with vendor contact information for the home composter.
□Submit Rebate Application to and all required documents to:
City of Sunset Valley Public Works Department 3203 Jones Road Sunset Valley, Texas 78745
□Rebate check should arrive within 3-4 weeks

Home Composting Rebate Program		
Applicant Name		
Property Address		
Phone		
Email		
Rebate Information		
Composter Information		
Composer Purchased from		
Manufacturer and Model #		
Purchase Price (tax not included)		
Rebate Agreement		
I certify that all statements and representations contained in this application are true, correct, and complete. I have read and understand the rebate eligibility requirements. I have completed each of the required items on the rebate checklist and submitted all required items. I understand that incomplete applications will not be processed. The City of Sunset Valley reserves the right to cancel or modify the program without notice. Rebates are subject to funding availability.		
Signature		
Date		